IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

BUSH WADE HOLLAND,

Petitioner,

vs.

£

CASE NO. 68,605

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

DEC IN 1903 CLERK, SUPREME COU By_ Deputy Clerk

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

JIM SMITH ATTORNEY GENERAL

GREGORY G. COSTAS ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL

DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS THE CAPITOL TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399 (904) 488-0290

COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGES

TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	3
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	6

ARGUMENT

μ ι

ISSUE I

THE LOWER COURT'S DECISION AF- FIRMING THE TRIAL COURT'S DENIAL	
OF PETITIONER'S RULE 3.850 MOTION	
WAS NOT ERROR. (Restated by	
Respondent).	7

ISSUE II

PETITIONER'S CLAIM CONCERNING	
THE LOWER COURT'S DENIAL OF HIS	
MOTION FOR RECOGNIZANCE RELEASE	
IS NOT COGNIZABLE UNDER THIS	
COURT'S DISCRETIONARY JURISDIC-	
TION. (Restated by Respondent).	10

CONCLUSION	11
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	11

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	PAGES
<u>Chaplin v. State,</u> 473 So.2d 842 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985)	7
<u>Cochran v. State,</u> 476 So.2d 207 (Fla. 1985)	8
Collins v. State, 478 So.2d 402 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985)	10
Hoffman v. State, 474 So.2d 1178 (Fla. 1985)	7,8,9
Holland v. State, 485 So.2d 471 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986)	2,4
<u>State v. Chaplin</u> , 490 So.2d 53 (Fla. 1986)	7
<u>State v. Kinner,</u> 398 So.2d 1360 (Fla. 1981)	10
<u>State v. Stacey,</u> 482 So.2d 1350 (Fla. 1985)	8

OTHER AUTHORITIES

.1

F^____(

Art. V, § 3 Fla. Const.	10
Fla.R.App.P. 9.030(a)(2)	10
Fla.R.Crim.P. 3.691	10
Fla.R.Crim.P. 3.800(a)	7
